

S.C. 345 (11) of 2018

**Present: Sri Basant Sharma (WB00874)
Additional Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Krishnagar**

**Order no. 30
Dated 05-03-2025**

Today the date is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. 5 and 6.

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge files hazira of one witness.

P.W. No.3 namely- Abhabi Ray is examined, across examined in full and discharged thereafter.

No other witness is present today.

Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix. 06-03-2025 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 7 and 8.

Accused person on court bail is as before.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia